* City of San Antonio

(ITY OF

SAN ANTONIO

—TEXAS —

*

Legislation Details

File #: 17-1256
Type: Resolution
In control: Planning Commission
On agenda: 1/25/2017
Title: A public hearing and resolution recommending the approval of the Fourth Amendment and restated

agreement to extend Limited Purpose Annexation and to extend the date for Full Purpose Annexation
to February 2, 2047 between Presto Tierra, LLC, PDC Preserve at the Medina River LTD., CST
Stations Texas, LLC and the City of San Antonio for approximately 534.22 acres of land generally
located at the southwest corner of State Highway 16 and Watson Road, known as South Lake and
terminating the associated Development Agreement approved by City Council on January 5, 2006.
[Bridgett White, Director of the Department of Planning and Community Development, 210-207-0147,
bridgett.white@sanantonio.gov].

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Final PC Resolution, 2. Aerial Map, 3. Zoomed Out Map

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

City of San Antonio Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/13/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

